
Early Childhood Advisory Council

Email Addresses for Appointees of 7/31/2019 

TITLE First LAST NAME EMAIL PHONE NUMBER ALTERNATE PHONE ORGANIZATION ADDRESS

Mr. Ryan Adcock ryan.adcock@cchmc.org 513-484-1691 - cell 513-803-1285 - business Cradle Cincinnati

3333 Burnet Ave, MLC 7009, Cincinnati, OH 

45229

Ms. Valerie Alloy valerie.alloy@mha.ohio.gov 614-728-0251 - business

Ohio Department of Mental Health 

and Addiction Services

30 E. Broad Street, 8th Floor, Columbus, OH 

43215

Ms. Anita Armstrong Anita.Armstrong@education.ohio.gov 614-387-7569 614-301-0725 Ohio Department of Education 25 S. Front Street, Columbus, OH 43215

Mr. Todd Barnhouse tbarnhouse@occrra.org 614-357-3779 - cell 614-310-1364 - business

Ohio Child Care Resource and 

Referral Association

2760 Airport Drive, Suite 160, Columbus, OH 

43219

Hon. Michael Batchelder mbatchelder@afscme8.org 614-841-1918 Ohio Council 8, AFSCME, AFL-CIO

6800 North High Street, Worthington, OH 

43085

Ms. Carrie Beier cbeier@eriecbdd.org

419-333-0469 - home 419-680-

9400 - cell 419-626-0208 - business

Erie County Board of 

Developmental Disabilities 4405 Galloway Road, Sandusky, OH 44870

Rep. Sara Carruthers Deerhill601@yahoo.com; Sara.Carruthers@ohiohouse.gov 513-470-9410 - cell 614-644-6721 - business Ohio House of Representatives

77 S. High Street, 11th Floor, Columbus, OH 

43215

Ms. Joni Close jclose@scfcanton.org 330-309-3844 - cell 330-454-5800 - business

Sisters of Charity Foundation of 

Canton

400 Market Avenue North, Suite 300, Canton, 

OH 44702

Ms. Catherine Corbitt cathy.corbitt@agri.ohio.gov 614-728-6262 614-570-0191 - cell Ohio Department of Agriculture 8995 E. Main Street, Reynoldsburg, OH 43068

Ms. LeeAnne Cornyn Leeanne.Cornyn@governor.ohio.gov

Dr. Rebekah Dorman rebekah.dorman@jfs.ohio.gov

216-765-0858 - home 216-410-

7855 - cell 216-348-3972 - business

Invest in Children/Office of Early 

Childhood 8111 Quincy, Cleveland, OH 44104

Mrs. Teresa Elshoff elshoff@nktelco.net

Ms. Lisa Gray LisaGray@OhioExcels.org

614-791-1069 - home 614-668-

9471 - cell 614-897-0431 - business Ohio Excels

41 S. High Street, Sute 2245, Columbus, OH 

43215

Dr. Paula Grieb paula.grieb@promedica.org 419-917-4239 - cell 419-291-3464 - work

ProMedica Toledo Children's 

Hospital 2142 N. Cove Blvd., Toledo, OH 43606

Ms. Kimberly Hauck Kim.Hauck@dodd.ohio.gov 614-466-7290

Ohio Department of Developmental 

Disabilities

30 E. Broad Street, 12th Floor, Columbus, OH 

43215

Ms. Barbara Haxton haxton@ohsai.org

513-897-3214 - home 937-307-

8702 - cell 937-435-1113 - business Ohio Head Start Association 7810 McEwen Road, Dayton, OH 45459

Ms. Bonnie Hubbard-Nicosia Bonnie.Hubbard-Nicosia@medicaid.ohio.gov 614-266-1012 - cell 614-752-3515 - work Ohio Department of Medicaid

50 W. Town Street, Suite 400, Columbus, OH 

43215

Ms. Laura Kohler lckohler@aol.com 614-425-0183 - cell Ohio State Board of Education 25 S. Front Street, Columbus, OH 43215

Ms. Karen Lampe klampe@sbcglobal.net 937-231-2147 - cell 937-231-2147 - business CWCC, Inc. 7677 Paragon Road, Centerville, OH 45459

Sen. Peggy Lehner peggylehner@gmail.com 614-466-4538 Ohio Senate

Senate Building, 1 Capitol Square, 1st Floor, 

Columbus, OH 43215

Ms. Robyn Lightcap robyn.lightcap@learntoearndayton.org 937-236-9965 937-620-8647

Learn to Earn Dayton and Preschool 

Promise, Inc. 4801 Springfield Street, Dayton, OH 45431

Ms. Gail Montana montanagail5@gmail.com 330-417-3786 - cell Family Child Care Provider 7100 Pinecrest St., NE Canton, OH 44721

Dr. Susan Peet speet@bgsu.edu 419-308-4580 - home 419-308-4580 - cell Bowling Green State University

N112A Eppler, Bowling Green State University, 

Bowling Green, OH 43403

Dr. Judith Romano drjtromano@gmail.com 304-281-1000 - cell

Wheeling Hospital, Ohio Chapter of 

the American Academy of Pediatrics

1 Medical Park, Wheeling, WV 26003, 94-A 

Northwood Blvd., Columbus, OH 

Ms. Twinkle Schottke twinkle.schottke@osumc.edu 614-315-0664 - cell 614-292-1605 - business

Moms2B - The Ohio State Wexner 

Medical Center

292 Chatham Lane, Suite 108, Columbus, OH 

43221

Ms. Stephanie Siddens Stephanie.Siddens@education.ohio.gov Ohio Department of Education

25 S. Front Street, Columbus, OH 43215, Mail 

Stop 405
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Ms. Erin Simmons erinsimmons669@gmail.com 567-207-5630 - cell Parent Representative

Ms. Kathleen Spirk Kathi.Spirk@jfs.ohio.gov 937-725-9575 - cell

937-382-0963 ext. 1338 - 

business

Clinton County Department of Job 

and Family Services 1025 S. South Street, Wilmington, OH 45177

Ms. Anna Starr Anna.Starr@odh.ohio.gov 614-995-5333 - work Ohio Department of Health 246 N. High Street, Columbus, OH 43215

Ms. Kirstin Toth ktoth@garfdn.org 330-957-5593 - cell 330-576-2917 - work GAR Foundation 277 E. Mill Street, Akron, OH 44308

Ms. Kara Wente kara.bertke-wente@jfs.ohio.gov 614-752-0747

Ohio Department of Job and Family 

Services

30 E. Broad Street, 32nd Floor, Columbus, OH 

43215

Ms. Lynanne Gutierrez lwolf@groundworkohio.org 614-204-6106 Groundwork Ohio

172 E. State Street, Suite 400, Columbus, OH 

43215
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